97105 Inline, 3/2, 5/2 & 5/3
Indirect solenoid actuated spool valves
 02/17
en 5.4.285.01
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2004 - 5118h) © 2015 Norgren GmbH
Medium:
Filtered, non-lubricated

11 2086
Cable gland (cable Ø 5 ... 10 mm) is in scope of delivery
Ordering example
9710549 2085 005 00
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Electrical connection 00 internal air supply
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW 005 M16 x 1,5 cable gland 0Z external air supply
Approvals
Typ Approvals
ATEX
Datasheet
208x PTB 06 ATEX 2001U N/en 7.1.540
Option selector 971˙˙˙˙ ˙˙˙˙ ˙˙˙ ˙˙
Function Substitute
5/2 way valve with spring return 0
5/2 way valve with spring return 1
5/3 way valve with spring return 2
3/2 way valve with spring return 3
Materials:
Housing/Seals Substitute
Aluminium/HNBR
(-25...+ 80°C) *5)
2
Brass/HNBR (-25...+ 80°C) *5) 3
Stainless steel/HNBR
(-25...+ 80°C) *5)
4
Aluminium/NBR (-40...+ 65°C) *6) 5
Brass/NBR (-40...+ 65°C) *6) 6
Stainless steel/NBR
(-40...+ 65°C) *6)
7
Port size Substitute
G1/4 3
1/4 NPT 4
G1/2 5
1/2 NPT 6
*5) IEC 61508: -25...+65°C or 0...+80°C
*6) IEC 61508: -40 ... +40°C
Air supply Substitute
Internal 0
External Z
Voltage Substitute
24 V d.c. 024 0
230 V a.c. 230 5
Solenoid Substitute
See solenoid table
Version Substitute
Without manual override (retrofit) 5
Semi automatic (on request) 7
Low power pilot
(see page 6 and 7)
9
Max. values Ex i
Ui
(V)
li
(mA)
Pi *1)
(mW)
25 150 250
27 125 250
28 115 250
30 100 250
32 85 250
Air consumption: home position ≤ 60 l/h,
operating position ≤ 15 l/h
*1) Model 2086 without Pi limiting. Ci
and Li can be ignored.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2004 - 5118h) © 2015 Norgren GmbH
97105 Inline, 3/2, 5/2 & 5/3
Indirect solenoid actuated spool valves
en 5.4.285.0902/17